HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 722 by Representative Moreno

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, delete lines 13 and 14 in their entirety and insert "offers to furnish to a transient
 guest a sleeping room, cottage, or cabin."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety and insert "offers to furnish to a transient
- 6 guest a sleeping room, cottage, or cabin through an online hotel marketplace."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 1, after "<u>marketplace</u>" and before "<u>register</u>" change "<u>may</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>Department</u>" and before "<u>pursuant</u>" insert "<u>of Revenue</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 6, change "<u>R.S. 47:306(A)(1)(a)</u>" to "<u>R.S. 47:306(A)</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 14 On page 2, line 7, after "<u>of</u>" and before "<u>tax</u>" insert "<u>aggregate</u>" and after "<u>each</u>" and before 15 "<u>taxing</u>" insert "<u>respective</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 2, line 8, after "secretary" and before "shall" insert "of the Department of Revenue"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 2, line 9, after "secretary" and before "shall" insert "of the Department of Revenue"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 2, line 12, after "secretary" and before "to" insert "of the Department of Revenue"